*New Items Rev 11/01/2024

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: NJH AND PPPW

Introductories filed through October 29, 2024 for the November 19, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 422	Amending Ordinance No. 2024-318 relating to an agreement for the
	Emergency Solutions Grants Program

- Int. No. 423 Authorizing the sale of real estate, appropriations, loan agreement and a payment in lieu of taxes agreement for the Beechwood Family Apartments Affordable Housing Project
- *Int. No. 445 Amending Ordinance No. 2024-323 relating to appropriations and agreements for Street Liaison services

PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 424	Authorizing the acquisition of easements for the Riverway Main to Andrews — East Project
Int. No. 425	Authorizing a professional services agreement for the Port Terminal Roof Top Unit Replacement Project
Int. No. 426	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$918,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of Public Safety Building Mechanical Improvements
Int. No. 427	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement for Public Safety Building Mechanical Improvements
Int. No. 428	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$661,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the City Hall Building A Window, Heat Pump, and Envelope Improvements — Phases 1B and IC
Int. No. 429	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County for commercial solid waste, recycling, and street sweeping services
Int. No. 430	Authorizing grant agreement and appropriation for the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law - Lead Service Line Replacement Project
Int. No. 431	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$14,000,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law — Lead Service Line Replacement Project

Int. No. 432	Authorizing agreement relating to Program Participant Employment Retention
Int. No. 433	Authorizing a grant agreement and amending the 2024-25 Budget for the Emotional Regulation and Social Excellence program
Int. No. 434	Authorizing a grant agreement and amending the 2024-25 Budget for the Flower City AmeriCorps program
Int. No. 435	Authorizing a grant agreement and intermunicipal agreement for the Flower City Public Health AmeriCorps program
Int. No. 436	Authorizing amendatory agreements relating to the Youth Empowerment Project and to other youth development services
Int. No. 437	Authorizing amendatory agreements relating to My Brother's Keeper Youth Growth and Development Program
Int. No. 438	Authorizing amendatory agreement for the Youth Growth and Development Program
Int. No. 439	Authorizing an agreement related to evaluation of the Rochester Peace Collective

Int. No. 440

Authorizing an agreement and appropriation to install a community messaging sign at the Engine No. 5 firehouse located at 450 Lyell Avenue

*Int. No. 446

Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement for the Rochester My Brother's Keeper programing

*Int. No. 447

Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds, amending the 2024-25 Budget and authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the Healthcare Workforce Resiliency Project

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)
Int. No. 133	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 251	Local Law amending the City Charter to adopt a Good Cause Eviction Law NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 322	Resolution concerning the disclosure of consultants' reports BFG (08/20/2024)
Int. No. 363	Appropriating funds and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the Financial Empowerment Center BFG (09/24/2024)
Int. No. 387	Authorizing a purchase option agreement for the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (10/22/2024)
Int. No. 404	Authorizing agreements related to the Rochester Peace Collective Initiative PPPW (10/22/2024)